504355471 05/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4402162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS GORE	05/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMAS GORE LIVING TRUST	
Street Address:	11822 FINCH CRK DRIVE	
City:	PINCKNEY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48169	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15247089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-380-9300

Email: usdocketing@quinnlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: QUINN IP LAW

Address Line 1: 21500 HAGGERTY ROAD, STE 300
Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOR0112PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. SYCK
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Syck/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_GOR0112PUS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042272 FRAME: 0629

504355471

ASSIGNMENT

I formally assign to Thomas Gore Living Trust, January 12, 2017, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application serial no.: 15/247,089, filed on 08/25/2016, entitled

GAS SPRING ASSEMBLY AND A CATCH THEREFOR

romos fine Date may

for which I executed a declaration.

Inventor's signature

THOMAS GORE

Residence:

Full name:

PINCKNEY, MICHIGAN

PATENT REEL: 042272 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 05/08/2017